Scoring Summary (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildeat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

Scottsboro Wildecats (4-5-0,3-4) vs. Brewer Patriots (7-2-0,5-2)

Date: 10/26/2018 Site: Brewer High School Stadium: Brewer Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters i1 2 3 4 Score

Scottsboro Wildcats. O 3 0 o0 - 3

Brewer Patriots..... 3 9 6 20 - 29

Scoring Summary:
1st 03:21 BHS - Caleb Gullion 29 yd field goal
10 plays, 45 yards, TOP 3:45, SHS 0 - BHS 3
2nd 07:54 SHS - Hal Leighton 32 yd field goal
15 plays, 60 yards, TOP 7:19, SHS 3 - BHS 3
3rd 10:50 BHS - Jonathan Morgan 38 yd run (Caleb Gullion kick failed)
4 plays, 63 yards, TOP 1:03, SHS 3 - BHS 9
4th 09:58 BHS - Patrick Johnson 20 yd run (Orlando Whatley rush failed)
4 plays, 35 yards, TOP 1:16, SHS 3 - BHS 15
06:41 BHS - Lehmon Cobb 22 yd run (Caleb Gullion kick)
4 plays, 37 yards, TOP 1:58, SHS 3 - BHS 22
03:45 BHS - Lehmon Cobb 45 yd run (Caleb Gullion kick)
1 play, 45 yards, TOP 0:17, SHS 3 - BHS 29

Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:
Officials: Scorer: Greg Bell;
Temperature: 53 Wind: WSW @ 5 Weather: Cloudy and Mist




Team Statistics (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats wvs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

SHS BHS

FIRST DOWNS. . . o v c ¢ o s c 2o oseseseas-= = 1T
Rushing........cceeceecaennn.- [ 8
Passing....----c-cccceoecccnnn- 3 2
Penalty...cccuoeececececannnns 0 1.
NET YARDS RUSHING. . .....¢«+:2 == 82 222
Rushing Attempts............ 42 26
Average Per Rush............ 2.0 8.5
Yards Gained Rushing........ 160 258
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 78 36
NET YARDS PASSING. .. ..¢0co 2+ 78 42
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 6-16-0 3-15-1
Average Per Attempt......... 4.9 2.8
Average Per Completion...... 13.0 14.0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS. . ......--- 160 264
Total offense plays......... 58 41
Average Gain Per Play....... 2.8 6.4
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 1-0 1-—-34
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 7—-66 3-25
PUNTS—YARDS . . & s ¢ s s e c a2 seoeeses 7-207 4-100
Average Yards Per Punt...... 29.6 25.0
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 28:.3 25.0
Ingide 2Z0...m-=cssaidsmsesws 0 2
BO+ YardsS. ...eeeeeeeooaaaeas 0 0
PoruchbackS. ¢ v c o smoim sim wim 20 oom o 0 o]
Fair cateh. ccceoovowonrenosns o} 1
KICKOFFS—YARDS . . & ¢t t ¢ aaassesasa2a 2-84 6—316
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 42.0 52.7
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 25.0 33.2
Touchbacks . - « s s@ we ais o= & 2 = o} 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 0-0-0 1-9-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 9.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 6-117-0 2-34-0
Average Per Return.......... 192.5 17.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 1-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards. .......... o 0
Possession Time. ... ..o eeenanna. 31 1.2 1l6:48
lst Quarter. ................ 7 220 4:40
2nd Quarter........cceceee-- 8:37 R-223
3rd Quarter. . . ..o 6:55 5:05
Ath OUSTEELE ¢ o w s w s wie o v m e o m e 8:20 3:40
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 13 4 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 3 0 of O
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 1-2 2-2
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-7 5-33
PAT KicCkS. ..o oeosnooscconnenns 0-0 3-2
Field Goals. .. . cu o eueeennennn 1-1 1-1



Scottsboro Wildcats

Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing

No Gain Loss

Individual Statistics (Final)

2018 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
vs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

Net TD Lg Avg

Jacob Manning
Cameron Whited
TEAM

Gannon Reyes
Totals...

24 119 145

7 38 0
1 0 12
10 3 51

42 160 78

104 0 60 4.3
38 0 13 5.4
-12 0 0 -12.
-48 0 3 -4.8
82 0 60 2.0

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

Gannon Reyes 16-6-0 78 0 24 5

Totals... 16-6-0 78 0 24 5

Receiving No Yds TD Long

Brody Hyde 2 39 0 24

Hatton Metz 2 35 0 20

Jacob Manning 1 6 0 6

Kaylem Dupree 1 -2 0 0

Totals. .. 6 78 0 24

Punting No Yds Avg Long In20

Kenneth Webb 7 207 29.6 43 0

Totals... 7 207 29.6 43 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns

No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg

Jacob Manning
Kaylem Dupree
Totals...

Field goal attempts

70 37 1 0
47 18 0 o
117 37 1 0

Hal Leighton

FUMBLES: Scottsboro Wildcats-Jacob Manning 1-0. Brewer Patriots-TEAM 1-1.

2nd 07:54 3

2 yds - Good

c oo

Brewer Patriots

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Patrick Johnson 6 95 14 81 1 45 13.5
Lehmon Cobb 4 78 0 78 2 45 19.5
Jonathan Morgan 10 77 0o 77 138 7.7
Orlando Whatley 4 8 0 8 0 5 2.0
Devin Weathers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 1 0 22 =22 0 0 -22.0
Totals... 26 258 36 222 4 45 8.5
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Patrick Johnson 15-3-1 42 0 24 1
Totals... 15-=3~1 42 0 24 1
Receiving No Yds TD Long
Kris. Bramlett 2 38 0 24
Devin Weathers 1 4 0 4
Totals... 3 42 0 24
Punting No Yds Avg Long In20
Caleb Gullion 2 34 17.0 24 0
Patrick Jchnson 2 66 33.0 37 2
Totals... 4 100 25.0 37 2
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns

Devin Weathers
Orlando Whatley
Totals. ..

Field goal attempts

No.¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

12 12
22 22
34 22

Caleb Gullion

0 0 0 1

: 9 9 1

1 9 9 2
1st 03:21

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0



Drive Chart (Final)
2018 Scottsboroc Wildeat Football
Scottsbore Wildecats vs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

Drive Started

Obtained

Spot Time

Drive Ended

BHS
BHS
BHS
BHS
BHS
BHS
BHS
BHS
BHS
BHS
BHS
BHS

SHS

1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
4th
4th

Spot Time
s44 12:00
S46 08:46
825 03:13
S42 05:32
B46 01:33
s25 10:41
S01 05:45
817 01:22
817 09:50
824 06:40
sS26 03:36
B24 01:22
B28 09:41
B44 07:06
B33 07:45
B36 02:34
B44 00:00
B37 11:53
B26 07:33
S48 03:29
S35 11:14
sS37 08:39
sS45 04:02
B46 01:31

Kickoff
Punt
Rickoff

Interception

Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Punt
Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff
Fumble

Punt
Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Downs
Kickoff
Downs
Punt
Punt
Punt
Downs
Punt

1st 2nd
otr otr

B30
si1
s48
B36
B44
sS00
s38
S46
sS00
sS00
s00
B24

07:20 08:37 06:55

Time of possession

3rd Down Conversions

Avg Field Position

4th Down Conversions

BHS

Time of possession

3rd Down Conversions

Avg Field Position

4th Down Conversions

1/3 1/4 0/1
sS38 sS48 sS14
0o/0 0/1 0/1
1st 2nd 3rd
Qtr Qtr Qtxr
04:40 03:23 05:05
2/4 0/2 1/3
B36 B34 B38
0/0 0/0 0/0

i/1
S43
0/0

How Lost
Punt

Punt

*FIELD GOAL
Punt

Downs

Downs

Punt

Punt

Punt

Downs

Punt

End of half
Punt

*FIELD GOAL
Interception
Punt

End of half

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt

Punt

* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN
Fumble
ist 2nd
Half Half
15257 15245
2/7 1/6
s42 S26
071 0/2
1st 2nd
Half Half
08:03 08:45
2/6 2/4
B35 B4S
/0 0/0

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
3-7 02:1¢9
3--15 01:40
15-60 07:19#
6—9 02:58
4-2 01:33
5-49 03:08#
3-4 02:16
3--6 02:08
3-0 0111
7-21 02:38
3--9 02:05
4-5 01:22#
3-2 00:55
10-45 03:45#%
4-19 02:13
3-0 01:01
0-0 00:00
4-63 01:03
5-36 01:48
3-2 02:07
4-35 01:16#
4-37 01:58
1-45 00:17
1--22 00:09
Total
31:12
3/13
sS33
0/3
Total
16:48
4/10
B44
0/0



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
SHs 1st S44 12:00 Kickoff B49 09:41 Punt 3-7 02:19
BHS 1st B28 09:41 Punt B30 08:46 Punt 3-2 00:55
SHS 1st S46 08:46 Punt 831 07:06 Punt 3--15 01:40
BHS 1st B44 07:06 Punt S11 03:21 *FIELD GOAL 10-45 03:45#%
SHS 1st 825 03:13 Kickoff B15 07:54 *FIELD GOAL 15-60 07:19#
BHS 2nd B33 07:45 Kickoff s48 (05:32 Interception 4-19 02:13
SHS 2nd 842 05:32 Interception B4%9 02:34 Punt 6—9 02:58
BHS 2nd B36 02:34 Punt B36 01:33 Punt 3-0 01:01
SHS 2nd B46 01:33 Punt B44 (00:00 Downs 4-2 01:33
BHS 2nd B44 00:00 Downs B44 12:00 End of half 0-0 00:00
BHS 3rd B37 11:53 Kickoff S00 10:50 *TOUCHDOWN 4-63 01:03
SHS 3rd 825 10:41 Kickoff B26 07:33 Downs 5-49 (03:08#
BHS 3rd B26 07:33 Downs 838 05:45 Punt 5-36 01:48
SHS 3rd S01 05:45 Punt S05 03:29 Punt 3-4 02:16
BHS 3rd s48 03:29 Punt 846 01:22 Punt 3-2 02:07
SHS 3rd 817 01:22 Punt 811 11:14 Punt 3--6 02:08
BHS 4th 835 11:14 Punt S00 09:58 *TOUCHDOWN 4-35 01:16#
SHS 4th 817 09:50 Kickoff S17 08:39 Punt 3-0 01:11
BHS 4th sS37 08:39 Punt sS00 06:41 *TOUCHDOWN 4-37 01:58
SHS 4th S824 06:40 Kickoff S45 04:02 Downs 7-21 02:38
BHS 4th S45 04:02 Downs S00 03:45 *TOUCHDOWN 1-45 00:17
SHS Ath 826 03:36 Kickoff s817 01:31 Punt 3--9 02:05
BHS 4th B46 01:31 Punt B24 01:22 Fumble 1--22 00:09

SHS 4th B24 01:22 Fumble B19 00:00 End of half 4-5 o1:22#




Play-by-Play Summary (lst guarter)
2018 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

Scottsboro in white jerseys, black pants, black helmets and black
numbers.
Brewer in blue jerseys, white pants, white helmets and white numbers.
Captains (Scottsboro) William Stewart, Bradford Womack, Peyton Grant
and Hatton Metz
Brewer wins toss, defers to second half. Scottsboro will receive the
opening kickoff.

S 1-10 sS40 BHS ball on BHS40.

Caleb Gullion kickoff 53 yards to the SHS7, Jacob Manning return 37
vards to the SHS44.

S 1-10 s44 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the SHS46.

S 2-8 846 Jacob Manning rush for 6 yards to the BHS48.

8 3-2 B48 Jacob Manning rush for loss of 1 yard to the BHS49.

S 4-3 BA4S Kenneth Webb punt 21 yards to the BHS28, out-of-bounds.

——————————————— 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 02:19 -—-———————======

B 1-10 B28 BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 09:41 (1st).

B 1-10 B28 Patrick Johnson pass incomplete to Jake Lawrence.

B 2-10 B28 Jonathan Morgan rush for 2 yards to the BHS30.

B 3-8 B30 Patrick Johnson pass incomplete.

B 4-8 B30 Caleb Gullion punt 24 yards to the SHS46, downed.
——————————————— 3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 00:55 --——-———————————

S8 1-10 846 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 08:46 (1st).

S 1-10 s4s6 Jacob Manning rush to the SHS46, fumble by Jacob Manning recovered by SHS
Jacob Manning at SHS40.

s 2-16 540 Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Hatton Metz.

S 3-16 sS40 Gannon Reyes sacked for loss of 9 yards to the SHS31.

S 4-25 831 Kenneth Webb punt 34 yards to the BHS35, Orlando Whatley return 9 yards to
the BHS44.

——————————————— 3 plays, minus 15 yards, TOP 01:40 ————————————---

B 1-10 B44 BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 07:06 (1lst).

B 1-10 B44 Jonathan Morgan rush for no gain to the BHS44.

B 2-10 B44 Patrick Johnson pass incomplete to Devin Weathers.

B 3-10 B44 Patrick Johnson rush for 26 yards to the SHS30, 1ST DOWN BHS.

B 1-10 830 Devin Weathers rush for no gain to the SHS30.

B 2-10 s30 Patrick Johnson pass complete to Devin Weathers for 4 yards to the
SHS26.

B 3-6 S26 Timeout Brewer Patriots, clock 04:28.

B 3-6 826 Patrick Johnson pass complete to Kris. Bramlett for 14 yards to the
SHS12, 1ST DOWN BHS.

B 1-10 s12 Orlando Whatley rush for 1 yard to the SHS11.

B 2-9 511 Patrick Johnson pass incomplete to Kris. Bramlett.

B 3-9 811 Patrick Johnson pass incomplete to Orlando Whatley.

B 4-92 811 Caleb Gullion field goal attempt from 29 GOOD, clock 03:21.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0, BREWER PATRIOTS 3

——————————————— 10 plays, 45 yards, TOP 03:45 --————————————-

Caleb Gullion kickoff 52 yards to the SHS8, Jacob Manning return 17
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1-10
115
1-15

525
525
536
sS40
S46
546
549

B27
B32
B32

vards to the SHS25.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 03:13 (1st).

Cameron Whited rush for
Cameron Whited rush for

Jacob Manning rush for 6 yards to the SHS46, 1ST DOWN SHS.

11 yards to the SHS36, 1ST DOWN SHS.

4 yards to the SHS40.

Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Hatton Metz.
Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the SHS49.

Gannon Reyes pass complete to Brody Hyde for 24 yards to the BHS27, 1ST DOWN

SHS.

PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the BHS32.
Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 00:19.
Jacob Manning rush for 9 yards to the BHS23.

SCOTTSBORO

END OF 1lst QUARTER===========
WILDCATS 0, BREWER PATRIOTS 3




Quickie Statistics (1lst quarter only)
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

SHS BHS
BOEOTE . v § 5 & b wwmaee - xR e 0 3
FIRST DOWNS. ... .000ceonnnnnans 3 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .. ......0.-- 10-25 5-29
PASSING ¥DS (NET) . .....0000.-- 24 is8
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 3-1-0 7-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 13-49 12-47
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 1-9
Kickoff Returns-Yards....... .- 2-54 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) .........--. 2-27.5 1-24.0
Fumbles-Lost..... ... .c...000... 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards.......cc0000.. 1—5 0-0
Possession Time............... 07:20 04:40
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 3 2 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O
Scottsbore Wildcats Brewer Patriots
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 7 19 0 9 2.7 Patrick Johnson 1 26 0 26 26.0
Cameron Whited 2 15 0 11 7.5 Jonathan Morgan 2 2 0 2 1.0
Gannon Reyes 1 -9 0 0 -9.0 Orlando Whatley 1 i 0 1 1.0
Devin Weathers 1 0 0 0 0.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Gannon Reyes 3-1-0 24 0 24 Patrick Johnson 7-2-0 i8 0 14
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Brody Hyde 1 24 0 24 Kris. Bramlett 1 14 0 14
Devin Weathers 1 4 0 4
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20

Kenneth Webb 2 27.b 34 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Jacob Manning 2 54 0 37

Team Qtr Time

Scoring play

BHS 1st 03:21 Caleb Gullion 29 yd field goal

Caleb Gullion

24.0 24 0

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Orlando Whatley 1 9 0 9
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - BHS
10-45 3:45 -3




Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

S 2-6 B23 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.

S 2-6 B23 Jacob Manning rush for 6 yards to the BHS17, 1ST DOWN SHS.

s 1-10 B17 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the BHS17.

s 2-10 B17 Jacob Manning rush for loss of 3 yards to the BHS20.

S 3-13 B20 Gannon Reyes pass complete to Brody Hyde for 15 yards to the BHS5, 1ST DOWN
SHS.

85 1= BO5 Jacob Manning rush for loss of 1 yard to the BHS6.

1-G
s 2-G BO06 TEAM rush for loss of 12 vards to the BHS18.
Bad snap on play - recorded as a team rush.
S 3-G B18 Cameron Whited rush for 3 yards to the BHS15.
4-G BI15 Hal Leighton field goal attempt from 32 GOOD, clock 07:54.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 3, BREWER PATRIOTS 3

——————————————— 15 plays, 60 yards, TOP 07:19 ~————-————-———--

Timo V. Linden kickoff 49 yards to the BHS11l, Orlando Whatley return 22
vards to the BHS33.
1-10 B33 BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 07:45 (2nd).
B33 Jonathan Morgan rush for 2 yards to the BHS35.
2-8 B35 Patrick Johnson pass incomplete to Jake Lawrence, PENALTY SHS pass
interference 13 yards to the BHS48, 1ST DOWN BHS, NO PLAY.
Officials only marked off 13 yards on the pass interference penalty.
B 1-10 B48 Jonathan Morgan rush for 3 yards to the SHS49.
B 2-7 849 Orlando Whatley rush for 1 yard to the SHS48.
B 3-6 S48 Patrick Johnson pass intercepted by Jacob Manning at the SHS42, Jacob
Manning return 0 yards to the SHS42.
——————————————— 4 plays, 19 yards, TOP 02:13 —----—————————-=—

W ww
[y
1
[
(=]

S 1-10 s42 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:32 (2nd).

S 1-10 s42 Cameron Whited rush for 4 yards to the SHS46.

S 2-6 846 Jacob Manning rush for 13 yards to the BHS41l, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 B41 Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Hatton Metz.

S 2-10 B41 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the BHS39.

S 3-8 B39 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the BHS39, PENALTY SHS holding 10 yards to
the BHS49.

S 3-18 B49 3rd and 18.

S 3-18 B4S Cameron Whited rush for no gain to the BHS49.

S 4-18 B49 Kenneth Webb punt 28 yards to the BHS21, out-of-bounds, PENALTY SHS persocnal
foul 15 yards to the BHS36, 1lst and 10, BHS ball on BHS36.

——————————————— 6 plays, 9 vards; TOP 02:58 —————c====mm——-

-10 B36 BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 02:34 (2nd).

-10 B36 Jonathan Morgan rush for no gain to the BHS36.

0 B36 Patrick. Johnson pass incomplete to 26.

-10 B36 Patrick Johnson pass incomplete to Madison Childs.
-10 B36 Caleb Gullion punt 10 yards to the BHS46, downed.

——————————————— 3 plays; 45 yards; ToP (1l:01 ———r———rmmremces

-10 B46 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 01:33 (2nd).

-10 B4S6 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 01:33.

10 B46 Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Hatton Metz.

10 B4é6 Jacob Manning rush for 5 yards to the BHS4l.

-5 B41 Jacob Manning rush for loss of 3 yards to the BHS44.
8 B44 Timeout Scottsboro Wildeats, clock 00:03.

8 B44 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the BHS44.
——————————————— 4 plays, 2 yards, TOP 01:33 --—-—-——====—=——



B 1-10 B44 BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 00:00 (2nd).
B 1-10 B44 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

=END OF 2nd QUARTER===========
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 3, BREWER PATRIOTS 3




Rushing

Jacob Manning
Cameron Whited

TEAM

Passing
Gannon Reyes

Receiving

Brody Hyde

Punting

Kenneth Webb

Punt returns

Kick returns

Team Qtr Time

Scoring play

Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter only)
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

3-1-0 15 0 15

Patrick Johnson

SH=S BHS
SCOTE: & ¢ v wuns & & & & & SleveEEE & & B 3 o]
FIRST DOWNS. . ... :c 0 0caoa0essess 3 1
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .. ........-- 14-14 4-6
PASSING YDS (NET) .....00cceensa 15 o]
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 3-1-0 3-0-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS~YARDS..... 17-29 7-6
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 1-22
Interception Returns-Yaxrds.... 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) .........- i 1-28.0 1-10.0
Fumbles-Lost. . . .. ...t rnn.. 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards........cuo00... 3-38 0-0
Possession Time.......co000.-- 08:37 03:23
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 4 0 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0O of O
Scottsboro Wildcats Brewer Patriots

No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg

10 18 0 13 1.9 Jonathan Morgan 3 5 0 3 1.7

3 7 0 4 2.3 Orlando Whatley 1 1 0 1 1.0

1 -12 0 0 -12.0
AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

3-0-1 o 0 0

No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
1 15 0 15

No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
1 28.0 28 0 Caleb Gullion 1 19.0 10 0

No. Yds TD Long

No. Yds TD Long

SHS 2nd 07:54 Hal Leighton 32 yd field goal

Punt returns

Kick returns

No. Y¥ds TD Long

No. Yds TD Long

Orlando Whatley 1 22 0 22
Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - BHS
15-60 7:27 3-0




Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter)
Scottsboro Wildeats wvs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

SHS BHS
SBOOTE. & i cawrsws & 5 & 5 & mamm . 3 3
FIRST DOWNS. .. .0 vv s 2ocenncnn 6 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 24-39 9-35
PASSING ¥DS (NET) - ...........- 39 18
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 6-2-0 10-2-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 30-78 19-53
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 1-9
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-54 1-22
Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ......:..2... 3=-27.7 2-17.0
Fumbles-Lost. .. ......--c....... 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 4-43 0-0
Possession Time............... I5:57 08:03
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 7 2 of 6
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0 of O
Scottsbore Wildcats Brewer Patriots
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 17 38 013 2.2 Patrick Johnson 1 26 0 26 26.0
Cameron Whited 5 22 0 11 4.4 Jonathan Morgan 5 7 0 3 1.4
Gannon Reyes 1 -2 0 0 -9.0 Orlando Whatley 2 2 % 1 1.0
TEAM i -12 0 0 -12.0 Devin Weathers 1 0 0 0 0.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Gannon Reyes 6-2-0 39 0 24 Patrick Johnson 10-2-1 18 0 14
Receiving No. Y¥ds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Brody Hyde 2 38 0 24 Kris. Bramlett 1 14 0 14
Devin Weathers 1 4 0 4
Punting No. Avg Long IZ20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Kenneth Webb 3 277 34 0 Caleb Gullion 2 17.0 24 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Orlando Whatley 1 9 0 9
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Jacocb Manning 2 54 0 37 Orlando Whatley 1 22 0 22
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - BHS
BHS 1st 03:21 Caleb Gullion 29 yd field goal 10-;;___ 3:45 o_:_; _____

SHS 2nd 07:54 Hal Leighton 32 yd field goal 15-60 T527 3-23




B 1-10 B4

B 1-10 B3

B 1-10 B3

B 2-9 B3

B 3-9 B3

B 1-10 83

B 1-G s0
S 1-10 s25
S 1-10 s25
S5 1-10 B15
s 2-8 B13
S 3-9 B1l4
S 3-26 B31
S 4-26 B31
4-21 B26

B 1-10 B2

B 1-10 B2

B 2-5 B3

B 2-20 B1

B 1-10 83

B 2-9 83

B 3-9 83

B 4-9 83
s 1-10 s01
s 1-10 s01
S 2-6 S05
S 3-6 s05
S 4-6 805

B 1-10 s4

B 1-10 sS4

B 2-17 B4

B 3-24 B3

B 4-8 54
s 1-10 817

Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
4 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, SHS ball on SHS40.

Timo V. Linden kickoff 35 yards to the BHS25, Devin Weathers return 12 yards

to the BHS37.

7 BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 11:53 (3rd).

7 Jonathan Morgan rush for 1 yard to the BHS38.

8 Patrick Johnson pass incomplete to Madison Childs.

8 Patrick Johnson pass complete to Kris. Bramlett for 24 yards to the
SHS38, 1ST DOWN BHS.

8 Jonathan Morgan rush for 38 yards to the SHSO0, 1ST DOWN BHS, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 10:50.

2 PENALTY BHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS7.
Caleb Gullion kick attempt failed.

SCOTTSBORC WILDCATS 3, BREWER PATRIOTS 9

4 plays, 63 yards, TOP 01:03 -—-———-——===—=——=

Caleb Gullion kickoff 53 yards to the SHS7, Kaylem Dupree return 18
yards to the SHS25.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 10:41 (3xd).

Jacob Manning rush for 60 yards to the BHS15, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the BHS13.

Jacob Manning rush for loss of 1 yard to the BHS14.

Gannon Reyes rush for loss of 2 yards to the BHS16, PENALTY SHS personal

foul 15 yards to the BHS31.

4th and 26.

PENALTY BHS offside defense 5 yards to the BHS26.

Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Kaylem Dupree.

5 plays, 49 yards, TOP 03:08 -—-—~=——————————

6 BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 07:33 (3rd).
6 Orlando Whatley rush for 5 yards to the BHS31.
1 PENALTY BHS unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the BHS16.
6 Patrick Johnson rush for 45 yards to the SHS39, 1ST DOWN BHS.
] Orlando Whatley rush for 1 yard to the SHS38.
8 Patrick Johnson pass incomplete to Jake Lawrence.
8 Patrick Johnson pass incomplete to Devin Weathers.
8 Patrick Johnson punt 37 yards to the SHS1, downed.
5 plays, 36 yards, TOP 01:48 -—-—-———————————

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:45 (3xd).

Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the SHS5.

Jacob Manning rush for ne gain to the SHSS5.

Gannon Reyes rush for no gain to the SHS5.

Kenneth Webb punt 43 yards to the SHS48, downed.
3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 02:16 --—————————————

8 BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 03:29 (3rd).
8 Patrick Johnson rush for loss of 7 yards to the BHSA45.
5 Patrick Johnson sacked for loss of 7 yards to the BHS3B (Bradford
Womack) .
8 Jonathan Morgan rush for 16 yards to the SHS46.
6 Patrick Johnson punt 29 yards to the SHS17, fair catch by Jaccb Manning.
3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 02:07 ---—-=————————~

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 01:22 (3xd).




S 1-10 s17 Gannon Reyes pass complete to Kaylem Dupree for loss of 2 yards to the

SHS15.

8 2-12 815 Gannon Reyes sacked for loss of 5 yards to the SHS10.

===========FND OF 3rd QUARTER===========
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 3, BREWER PATRIOTS 9




Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter only)
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

SHS BHS

BEOTEL & & & & wvasvsERes & & 5 & o armeserse - 0 6

FIRST DOWNS. .o o0 vsnrennnnnenoes 1 3

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)......--.... 8—-58 8-92

PASSING YDS (NET) .. ... onv-easns -2 24

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 2-1-0 4-1-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-Y¥ARDS..... 10-56 12-116

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-18 1-12

Interception Returns-Yards. ... 0-0 o-0

Punts (Number-Avg)............ 1-43.0 2=-33.0

Fumbles-LosSt. - - . - . cveuncnneen-- 0-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards............... 1-15 3-25

Possession Time............--. 06:55 05:05

Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 1 1 of 3

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0 of O

Scottsboro Wildcats Brewer Patriots
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Y¥ds TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 5 65 0 60 13.0 Jonathan Morgan 3 55 1 38 18.3
Gannon Reyes 3 -7 0 0 -2.3 Patrick Johnson 3 31 0 45 10.3
Orlando Whatley 2 6 0 5 3.0

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Gannon Reyes 2-1-0 -2 0 0 Patrick Johnson 4-1-0 24 0 24
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Kaylem Dupree 1 -2 0] 0 Kris. Bramlett 1 24 0 24
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long IZ20
Kenneth Webb 1 43.0 43 0 Patrick Johnson 2 33.0 37 2
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Kaylem Dupree 1 18 0 18 Devin Weathers 5| 12 0 12
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - BHS
BHS 3rd 10:50 Jonathan Morgan 38 yd run Caleb Gullion kick failed  4-63 1:10 0-6



s 3-17 810

Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

S 3-17 s10 Jacob Manning rush for 1 yard to the SHS1l.
s 4-16 s11 Kenneth Webb punt 24 yards to the SHS35, out-of-bounds.

-10 s3
-10 83

82

1

1

11

2-7 82
37

3-7 82

-10 83
-10 83
2 82
-10 s2
6 82

B 1-¢ S0

3 plays, minus 6 yards, TOP 02:08 ------———————--

5 BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 11:14 (4th}).
5 Jonathan Morgan rush for 12 yards to the SHS23, 1ST DOWN BHS.

0 s23 Jonathan Morgan rush for 3 yards to the SHS20.

0 Patrick Johnson pass incomplete to Kris. Bramlett.
0 Timeout Brewer Patriots, clock 10:11.

0 Patrick Johnson rush for 20 yards to the SHS0, 1ST DOWN BHS, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 09:58.
Orlando Whatley rush attempt failed.

SCOTTSBORCO WILDCATS 3, BREWER PATRIOTS 15

4 plays, 35 yards, TOP 01:16 -————————mr————=

Caleb Gullion kickoff 54 yards to the SHS6, Kaylem Dupree return 11
yards to the SHS17.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 09:50 (4th).

Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Carter Gilliam.

Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the SHS17.

Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Hatton Metz.

Kenneth Webb punt 20 yards to the SHS37, downed.

3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 01:11 -—---—————=——=-

T BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 08:39 (4th).

7 Lehmon Cobb rush for 8 yards to the SHS29.

9 Lehmon Cobb rush for 3 yards to the SHS26, 1ST DOWN BHS.

6 Patrick Johnson rush for 4 yards to the SHS22.

2 Lehmon Cobb rush for 22 yards to the SHS0, 18T DOWN BHS, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 06:41.

2 Timeout Brewer Patriots, clock 06:41.
Caleb Gullion kick attempt good.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 3, BREWER PATRIOTS 22

4 plays, 37 yards, TOP 01:58 -———--—-—————r—v

Caleb Gullion kickoff 54 yards to the SHS6, Kaylem Dupree return 18
yards to the SHS24.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 06:40 (4th).

Gannon Reyes rush for 3 yards to the SHS27.

Gannon Reyes pass complete to Jacob Manning for 6 yards to the SHS33.

Cameron Whited rush for 3 yards to the SHS36, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Gannon Reyes pass incomplete teo Sam Manning.

Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Hatton Metz.

Gannon Reyes sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SHS30.

Gannon Reyes pass complete to Hatton Metz for 15 yards to the SHS45.

7 plays, 21 yards, TOP 02:38 --—-———————————-—

B 1-10 s45 BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 04:02 (4th).
B 1-10 s45 Lehmon Cobb rush for 45 yards to the SHS0, 1ST DOWN BHS, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 03:45.



B 1-10 B4
B 1-10 B4

Caleb Gullion kick attempt good.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 3, BREWER PATRIOTS 29

1 plays, 45 yards, TOP 00:17 ---————===————-

Caleb Gullion kickoff 50 yards to the SHS10, Jacocb Manning return 16
vards to the SHS26.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 03:36 (4th).

Gannon Reyes rush for loss of 7 yards to the SHS19.

PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS14.

Gannon Reyes sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SHS7.

PENALTY SHS personal foul 3 yards to the SHS4.

Cameron Whited rush for 13 yards to the SHS17.

Kenneth Webb punt 37 yards to the BHS46, downed.

3 plays, minus 9 yards, TOP 02:05 -——————————==--

6 BREWER PATRIOTS drive start at 01:31 (4th).
6 TEAM rush to the BHS46, fumble by TEAM recovered by SHS Camden Skipper
at BHS24.
1 plays, minus 22 yards, TOP 00:08% --—-——-————=——=

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 01:22 (4th).
Turnover caused by bad snap to Brewer QB - recorded as a team rush.
Gannon Reyes sacked for loss of 6 yards to the BHS30.
Gannon Reyes pass complete to Hatton Metz for 20 yards to the BHS10, 1ST
DOWN SHS.
Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Jacob Manning.
Gannon Reyes rush for loss of 9 yards to the BHS19.
End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
4 plays, 5 yards, TOP 01:22 -—-—-——————————

FINAL SCORE ———====
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 3, BREWER PATRIOTS 29




Quickie Statistics (4th quarter only)
Scottsboro Wildeats vs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

SHS BHS
SEOBEL & 5 u woscermmmern 8 o w5 e 8 0 20
FIRST DOWNS. ..+ ¢ cceussmsnocces 2 5
RUSHES~YARDS (NET) .. .......... 10--15 9-95
PASSING YDS (NET) . ........---- 41 o
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 8-3-0 1-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-IARDS..... 18-26 10-95
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 3-45 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 3-27.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost........c-0c-2eenn 0-0 1=1
Penalties-Yards............... 2-8 0-0
Possession Time. . ......¢.-n-2-. 08:20 03:40
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 5 1 eof 1
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0 of O
Scottsboro Wildecats Brewer Patriots
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing Noe Yds TD Lg Avg
Cameron Whited 2 16 0 13 8.0 Lehmon Cobb 4 78 2 45 19.5
Jacob Manning 2 1 0 1 0.5 Patrick Johnson 2 24 1 20 12.0
Gannon Reyes 6 -32 0 3 -5.3 Jonathan Morgan 2 15 @12 7.5
TEAM 1 -22 0 0 -22.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Gannon Reyes 8-3-0 41 0 20 Patrick Johnson 1-0-0 0o 0 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Hatton Metz 2 35 0 20
Jacob Manning 1 6 0 6
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Kenneth Webb 3 27.0 37 1]
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Kaylem Dupree 2 29 0 18
Jacob Manning 1 16 0 16
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - BHS
BHS 4th 09:58 Patrick Johnson 20 yd run Orlando Whatley rush failed 4-35 1:16 0-6
BHS 4th 06:41 Lebmon Cobb 22 yd run Caleb Gullion kick 4-37 1:58 0 - 13

BHS 4th 03:45 Lebmon Cobb 45 yd run Caleb Gullion kick 1-45 0:17 0 - 20




Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildecats vs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

Scottsboro Wildcats Brewer Patriots

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL. « « c 2 2 e s o« 37 21 58 OVERALL . .« 2o sas=- 25 16 41
18T DOWN......... 13 8 21 18T DOWN......... 17 1 i8
Z2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 0 0 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 o} i
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 5 0 5 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . i o 1
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 8 6 14 2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 3 8 11
3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 2 (o} 2 3RD DOWN-SHORT. . . 0 0 0
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . o} o} (0] 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 0 0 0]
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 8 5 i3 3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 3 7 10
ATH DOWN. .. ...... 1 2 3 A4TH DOWN. . + 2« 2 = = » 0 0 0
Scottsboro Wildcats Brewer Patriots

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

............... 3% 27 58 T R 25 186 41




Play Breakdown (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

Scottsboro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (13 RUN, 8 PASS) 18T DOWN PASS

1-5 B05 #28 -1 1-10 517 #7 to #17 -
1-10 s01 #28 4 1-10 B10 #7 to #28 -
1-10 B17 #28 O 1-10 B46 #7 to #3 -
1-15 B32 #28 9 1-10 B4l #7 to #3 -
1-10 B15 #28 2 1-10 846 #7 to #3 -
1-10 S25 #28 60 1-10 S36 #7 to #31 -
1-10 846 #28 0O 1-10 S17 #7 to #6 -2
1-10 S44 #28 2 1-10 B24 #7 to # SACK
1-10 825 #38 11
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1-10 S36 #38 4

1-10 842 #38 4

1-10 S24 #7 3

1-10 826 #71 -7

2ND-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (5 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-6 S840 #28 6 [ ]

2-6 805 #28 0 [ 1

2-6 B23 #28 6 [ 1

2-6 S46 #28 13 [ 1

2-6 B06 #IM -12 [ 1

2ND-LONG RUN (8 RUN, 6 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-10 B17 #28 -3 [ 1 2-7 827 #7 to #28 6 [ ]
2-10 546 #28 3 [ 1 2-10 S36 #7 to #3 - [ ]
2-10 817 #28 0 [ | 2-16 B30 #7 to #3 20 [ ]
2-8 B13 #28 -1 [ 1 2-16 S40 #7 to #3 - [ 1
2-10 B41 #28 2 [ ] 2-12 815 #7 to # SACK [ 1
2-8 846 #28 6 [ 1 2-22 514 #71 to # SACK [ ]
2-10 B46 #28 5 [ 1

2-10 B10 #7 -9 [ ]

3RD-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-2 B48 #28 -1 [ 1
3-1 833 #38 3 [ 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3RD-LONG RUN (8 RUN, 5 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-17 810 #28 1 [ ] 3-10 S17 #7 to #3 - [ ]
3-8 B39 #28 0 [ 1 3-7 849 #7 to #45 24 [ 1
3-5 B41 #28 -3 [ 1 3-13 B20 #7 to #45 15 [ ]
3-18 B18 #38 3 [ ] 3-10 836 #7 to # SACK [ ]
3-32 S04 #38 13 [ 1 3-16 540 #7 to # SACK [ 1
3-18 B49 #38 0 [ 1

3-9 Bl4 #7 -2 [ 1

3-6 S05 #7 0 [ 1

4TH DOWN RUN (1 RUN, 2 PASS) 4TH DOWN DASS

4-8 B44 #28 0 [ 1 4-16 S30 #7 to #3 45 i 1

4-21 B26 #7 to #6 =T 1



Play Breakdown (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Brewer Patriots (10/26/2018 at Brewer High School)

Brewer Patriots (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (17 RUN, 1 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 837 #12 8 1-10 B28 #6 to #10 - [ 1
1-10 845 #12 45
1-10 B26 #2
1-10 839 #2
1-10 812 #2
1-10 B44 #3
1-10 B37 #3
1-10 S38 #3
1-10 835 #3
1-10 523 #3
1-10 B36 #3
1-10 B48 #3
1-10 B33 #3
1-10 S30 #4
1-10 826 #6
1-10 S48 #6
1-10 B46 #TM
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2ND-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-2 829 #12 3 [ 1

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-6 822 #12 22 [ 1

IND-LONG RUN (3 RUN, 8 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-7 849 #2 10 i) 2-9 838 #6 to #10 -1 ]

2-10 B28 #3 2 [ 1 2-7 520 #6 to #16 -1 ]

2-20 B16 #6 45 [ 1 2-9 811 #6 to #16 = I 1
2-10 B36 #6 to #26 [ ]
2-10 S30 #6 to #4 [ 1
2-10 B44 #6 to #4 [ 1
2-9 B38 #6 to #7 = [ 1
2-17 B45 #6 to # SACK [ 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3RD-LONG RUN (3 RUN, 7 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-24 B38 #3 16 [ 1
3-7 820 #6 20 [ 1
3-10 B44 #6 26 [ 1

-9 B38 #6 to #16 24
6 S26 #6 to #16 14
-9 811 #6 to #2 -
6 S48 #6 to #28 INT
-9 3538 #6 to #4 -
-10 B36 #6 to #7 -
-8 B30 #6 to # =
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4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS




